Last Name
Adams

Adams
Andrews
Auge
Ballew
Barlow
Bass
Bennett
Binford
Blair
Blanding
Boardman
Breedlove
Brown
Brown
Bryant
Buckley
Bunn
Campbell
Chambers
Chapman
Chitwood
Chromi
Cogburn
Cole
Connell
Conner
Crews
Cribbs
Cunningham
Curry
Dalton
Dasher

Davis

First Name
Bentley C

Mary E

Leslie Dixon
Dan Raymond
Karen Diane
Elizabeth J
Jennifer A
Marion Wayne
Lori Ann

Nancy

Marcia Caruthers

Toby M
Robert L
Lizzie Ann
Mary Elizabeth
Paul Scott
Bess Helen
Samuel R
Valarie C
Rebecca S
Edward M
Bradley S
Richard
James D
Marsha Dooley
William Greg
Jackie D
Charles F
Mary Kathryn
Joseph M
Charlene
Sharon R.
Janice C

Gale Roberson

Years of Service
13 Yrs 2 mths

30 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
17 Yrs 7 mths
19 Yrs 8 mths
16 Yrs 4 mths
12 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 8 mths
22 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 6 mths
10 Yrs 11 mths
10 Yrs 2 mths
25 Yrs 10 mths
31 Yrs 0 mths
21 Yrs 0 mths
22 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 2 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
31 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 10 mths
34 Yrs 7 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
28 Yrs 2 mths
27 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
19 Yrs 2 mths
13 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs | mths
23 Yrs 11 mths
11 Yrs 3 mths
28 Yrs 0 mths

September 2016 Retirees

Department
Georgia Public Defender Standards Council

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Driver Services
Georgia Department of Transportation
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Education
Georgia Department of Community Health
Chattahoochee Technical College
Georgia Department of Banking and Finance
Office of Commissioner of Insurance
Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Corrections
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georgia Forestry Commission

Secretary of State

Georgia Building Authority

Department of Public Health

Georgia Department of Education
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Prosecuting Attorneys Council

State Board Pardons and Paroles
Department of Public Health

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georiga Department of Community Supervision
Georgia Department of Driver Services
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Human Services

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
05/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016



Last Name

Dawson
Dean
Debra
Devereaux
Dix
Elliott
Ellis
Evans
Felts
Folsom
Ford
Fortson
Fragher
Garnett
Gimson
Gordon
Gore
Graddick
Hall
Hall
Haralson
Harris
Harts
Hastings
Hatcher
Heard
Hill

Hill
Hilliard
Holt
Ivey
Jackson
Jackson

Jeter

First Name
Marsha Raye

Joyce A
Thomasena
Pauline

Louis J
Deborah
Kempel J
Shirlynn F
Samuel Lee
Rhonwyn Ann
Kevin Norris
Phillip

Dianne
Barbara J.
Douglas E
Michael Clyde
Mary A

Judge

James A
William R
Teresa C.
Sylvia Morgan
Joyce P
Barbara Louise
Robert Walker
Carlos M
Dianne N
Michael Kendrick
Robert L.

Jack T
Jeanette
Colette Clemons
Margaret Ann

Patricia Zeigler

Years of Service
22 Yrs 9 mths

27 Yrs 11 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 11 mths
35 Yrs 2 mths
21 Yrs 8 mths
24 Yrs | mths
19 Yrs 8 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 8 mths
21 Yrs 8 mths
30 Yrs 7 mths
16 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
11 Yrs 11 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
17 Yrs 11 mths
14 Yrs 9 mths
11 Yrs 10 mths
36 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 3 mths
31 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 8 mths
21 Yrs 1 mths
12 Yrs 10 mths
31 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
24 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 9 mths
34 Yrs 4 mths
14 Yrs 2 mths
14 Yrs 2 mths
16 Yrs 0 mths

September 2016 Retirees

Department

Georgia Department of Corrections

Lookout Mountain Community Ser

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georiga Department of Community Supervision

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Community Affairs

Georgia Building Authority

Georgia Department of Human Services

Georgia Department of Human Services

Department of Revenue

Georgia Department of Human Services

Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Agriculture

Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Agriculture

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Department of Public Health

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Community Health

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
07/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
07/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
07/01/2016
09/01/2016



Last Name
Jocoy
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Joyner
Kajumba
Keith
Kellum
Kirkland

Lamb
Landeros
Lanier
Lewis
Lewis
Lingold
Linton
Lott
Mccourt
Mccreery
Mccubbin
Mcelroy
Mcginnis
Mcmillan
Mitchell
Mixon
Mock
Morris
O'Neal
Obrien
Odom
Oliveras-Abrams
Ozobia

Parker

First Name
Margaret S.
Ernestine M
Gloria Jones
Noreen Norton
Patricia B.
Cleo D
Ruby J
Jerry Lamar
Mitzi J.
Gwendolyn

Faith H
Eugenia O
Jerry R
Jason Adam
Judy B
Marsheila A
Gregory B
Kirk Stanley
Tommie Kay
David B
Leonard Ray
Sandra J
James L
Carolyn K
Sheila F
William
William George
Shirley A
Michael S
Stephen D
Lisa

Julia
Augustine A
Karen P

Years of Service
36 Yrs 9 mths

31 Yrs 2 mths
11 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 11 mths
10 Yrs 8 mths
27 Yrs 8 mths
21 Yrs 5 mths

10 Yrs 11 mths
17 Yrs 2 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
13 Yrs 2 mths
27 Yrs 1 mths
29 Yrs | mths
29 Yrs 11 mths
24 Yrs 10 mths
17 Yrs 6 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
12 Yrs 10 mths
21 Yrs 1 mths
20 Yrs 9 mths
19 Yrs 7 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
32 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 2 mths
13 Yrs 7 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
17 Yrs 4 mths
30 Yrs 2 mths
30 Yrs 3 mths
11 Yrs 6 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths

September 2016 Retirees

Department
State Board of Workers Comp

Augusta Technical College

Columbus Technical College

Georgia Department of Administrative Services
Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Law

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Corrections

East Central Georgia Community Service Board Serenity Behavioral Health

Systems
Georgia Northwestern Technical College

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Forestry Commission

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Ogeechee MH MR and SA Community
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Bureau of Investigation

Georgia Correctional Industries

Georgia Department of Community Health
Georgia Department of Natural Resources

GTA Georgia Technology Authority

Georgia Department of Agriculture

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Human Services

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Driver Services

Georgia Department of Education

Georgia Department of Corrections

Highland Rivers Center Community Service Board
Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
07/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016



Last Name
Parker

Parrish
Paul
Pletcher
Pope
Power
Raines
Rainwater
Redd
Reynolds
Rice-Singleton
Riggins
Rigsby
Riojas
Robinson
Robinson
Roddy
Roquemore
Rowell
Royals
Scott
Seabolt
Sears
Shillock
Smith
Spain
Spell
Spellman
Spencer
Staples
Stover
Swanson
Tarplin

Thomas

First Name

Leander
James Allen
John W
William R
Terri Norris
Charlene S.
Angela L
Karen L
Brian K.
Ernest Wade
Genetha
Eddie Joe
James Randolph
Roy H

Earl A

Enthia L.
Randle
Amelia C
Heidi B
Jeftery B
Jonathan Ivey
Kathy D
Vickie B
Tom L

James Edward
William Herbert
Kelly Gibson
Joseph

Frank E

Ted Robert
Danny

Curtis L
Sharron D
Robert M.

Years of Service
13 Yrs 3 mths

13 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 8 mths
11 Yrs 3 mths
18 Yrs 2 mths
22 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 10 mths
26 Yrs 7 mths
34 Yrs | mths
30 Yrs 5 mths
21 Yrs 6 mths
26 Yrs 1 mths
11 Yrs 5 mths
20 Yrs 11 mths
12 Yrs 6 mths
22 Yrs 6 mths
21 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 2 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
37 Yrs 0 mths
33 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
11 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 9 mths
30 Yrs 11 mths
22 Yrs 0 mths
17 Yrs 3 mths
32 Yrs 0 mths
29 Yrs 11 mths
28 Yrs 1 mths
29 Yrs 1 mths
18 Yrs 9 mths

September 2016 Retirees

Department

Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Oconee Fall Line Technical College

State Board Pardons and Paroles

State Board Pardons and Paroles

Georgia Department of Audits

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Wiregrass Georgia Technical College
Department of Revenue

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Defense

Georiga Department of Community Supervision
Georgia Bureau of Investigation

Georgia Department of Transportation
Department of Revenue

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Georgia Public Defender Standards Council

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
09/01/2016

09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
08/01/2016
09/01/2016



September 2016 Retirees

Last Name First Name Years of Service Department Retirement Date
Thompson Vickie Sue 18 Yrs 3 mths Office of Planning and Budget 09/01/2016
Tichenor Brenda 10 Yrs O mths Georgia Department of Corrections 09/01/2016
Timmer Judith F 10 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Bureau of Investigation 09/01/2016
Tolford Robert W 11 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Department of Natural Resources 09/01/2016
Truelove James L 12 Yrs 8 mths Georgia Public Defender Standards Council 08/01/2016
Walton Clark 18 Yrs 10 mths Athens Technical College 08/01/2016
Warren James Emmett 29 Yrs 3 mths State Board Pardons and Paroles 09/01/2016
Weems John Steven 10 Yrs 2 mths Georgia Department of Transportation 09/01/2016
Whidden William M 14 Yrs 4 mths Georgia Department of Corrections 09/01/2016
White Rebecca P 15 Yrs 3 mths Georgia Department of Driver Services 09/01/2016
Wilkinson Janice Kay 14 Yrs 11 mths Georgia Department of Transportation 09/01/2016
Williams Bobby Charles 13 Yrs 3 mths Department of Juvenile Justice 09/01/2016
Williams Quinton B 31 Yrs 7 mths Georgia Department of Transportation 09/01/2016
Williams Randy Lee 20 Yrs 1 mths Georgia Department of Defense 09/01/2016
Williams Richard E 35 Yrs 2 mths Georgia Department of Transportation 08/01/2016
Williams-Gallimore Bernise 18 Yrs 6 mths Georgia Department of Corrections 09/01/2016
Womble Latharreo 30 Yrs 2 mths Georgia Department of Corrections 09/01/2016
Woodward Robert Lloyd 17 Yrs 7 mths Georgia Department of Human Services 07/01/2016

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System



